SECTION 905 --PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all
certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable
and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal. | (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond
or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies
in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits. 1 (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full
and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission’s election upon award.
Failure to so execute at the Commission’s request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all
contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum
(addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 10/19/2016 ADDENDUM NO. DATED
ADDENDUM NO DATED ADDENDUM NO. DATED
Number Description TOTAL ADDENDA: 1

1 Revised Table of Contents: Delete NTB No. 3: (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)

Revised NTB No. 6670; Add NTB No. 6672,
Revised Bid Items; Amendment EBS Download Respectfully Submitted,

Required.
DATE
Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
HSIP-9999-01(251) / 107141301000
District 1 County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016
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MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 6670
DATE: 10/19/2016
SUBJECT: Specialty Items
PROJECT: HSIP-9999-01(251) /107141301 - DISTRICT 1

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108, the following work items are hereby designated as "Specialty Items" for this contract.
Bidders are reminded that these items must be subcontracted in order to be considered as specialty items.

CATEGORY: DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS, RIGHT OF WAY CLEA

Line No  Pay Item Description
0050 202-B076 Removal of Traffic Stripe

CATEGORY: PAVEMENT STRIPING AND MARKING

Line No Pay Item Description

0080 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0090 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0100 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0230 907-626-A004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White

0240 907-626-C008 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White

0250 907-626-D004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow

0260 907-626-E003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

0270 907-626-F008 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow

0280 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White

0290 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow

0300 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White

0310 907-626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White

CATEGORY: RIPRAP, MAILBOXES

Line No Pay Item Description
0220 907-618-B001  Additional Construction Signs

CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - PERMANENT

Line No  Pay Item Description

0110 630-A001 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness
0120 630-A002 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness
0130 630-D003 Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 9

0140 630-E001 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 3" x 3" x 1/4" Angles

0150 630-F004 Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Type |, Yellow
0160 630-F005 Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Type Il

0170 645-A001 Flasher Assembly

0180 646-A001 Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment



CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - PERMANENT

Line No
0320
0330
0340
0350

Pay Item

907-630-A001
907-630-C007
907-630-0002

907-630-
PPO10

Description

Standard Roadside Signs, LED Enhanced

Square Tube Posts, 4.0 Ib/ft

Remove and Reset Sign Assembly

Roadside Directional Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness, Ground Mounted

CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - TEMPORARY

Line No
0061
0062
0063
0064
0065
0066
0067

Pay Item

619-A1001
619-A2001
619-A3001
619-A4001
619-A5001
619-A6001
619-A6002

Description

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detall

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 6672 CODE: (SP)
DATE: 10/19/2016
SUBJECT: Stripe Clarification
PROJECT: HSIP-9999-01(251) / 107141301 — Districtwide (1)

Bidders are advised that the scope of work in the proposal does not include Temporary Stripe
pay items. Bidders are further advised that the quantities in the bid items include enough
Removal of Traffic Stripe and Temporary Stripe items to remove all existing stripe and replace
with temporary stripe on the entire project for one application. However, stripe at each site
will be evaluated at the time of construction. In areas where existing stripe is worn down
and the Engineer determines that it can be recapped, Removal of Traffic Stripe and
Temporary Stripe will not be required. Additionally, if the Contractor elects to phase work in
such a way that Thermoplastic Stripe can be applied immediately after Removal of Stripe,
Temporary Stripe will not be required.

When necessary, the pay items shown below will be paid for per the unit price bid.

Pay Item No. Description Quantity
619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 88,205 LF
619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 187,352 LF
619-A3001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 61,950 LF
619-A4001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 13,106 LF
619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 328,871 LF
619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 63,104 LF
619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 10,664 SF




Section 905 HSIP-9999-01(251) / 107141301
Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1) DISTRICT

Intersection Improvements on Various Routes throughout the District, known as Federal Aid Project No. HSIP-9999-01(251) / 107141301 in District 1.

Line No. Item Code Adj Code Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]
Roadway ltems

0010 201-D002 5 Acre Random Clearing

0020 202-B039 188 Each Removal of Delineator, All Types

0030 202-B070 1,046 Each Removal of Sign Including Post & Footing

0040 202-B071 8 Square Feet Removal of Sign Panels Including Hardware

0050 202-B076 719,467 Linear Feet Removal of Traffic Stripe

0060 503-C007 548 Linear Feet Saw Cut, Full Depth

0061 619-A1001 88,205 Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White

0062 619-A2001 187,352 Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

0063 619-A3001 61,950 Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White

0064 619-A4001 13,106 Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow

0065 619-A5001 328,871 Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail

0066 619-A6001 63,104 Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

0067 619-A6002 10,664 Square Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

0070 620-A001 1 Lump Sum Mobilization

0080 627-J001 3,773 Each Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0090 627-K001 2,256 Each Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0100 627-L001 28,570 Each Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0110 630-A001 3,471 Square Feet Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness
0120 630-A002 14,754 Square Feet Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness
0130 630-D003 722 Linear Feet Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 9

0140 630-E001 655 Pounds Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 3" x 3" x 1/4" Angles

0150 630-F004 180 Each Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Type |, Yellow
0160 630-F005 8 Each Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Type Il

0170 645-A001 51 Each Flasher Assembly

0180 646-A001 1 Lump Sum Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment

0190 907-304-A005 (GY) 50 Cubic Yard Granular Material, LVM, Class 9, Group C

0200 907-601-B003 (S) 87 Cubic Yard Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures

0210 907-618-A001 1 Lump Sum Maintenance of Traffic

0220 907-618-B001 1 Square Feet Additional Construction Signs [$10.00]

0230 907-626-A004 61,950 Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White

0240 907-626-C008 88,205 Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White

0250 907-626-D004 13,106 Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow

0260 907-626-E003 186,030 Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

(Date Printed 10/19/16) (Addendum No. 1)



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 2)

Line No.
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340

0350

Item Code

907-626-F008
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004
907-626-H005
907-630-A001
907-630-C007
907-630-0002

907-630-PP010

Adj Code

Quantity
1,322
267,938
60,933
63,104
10,664
506
24,519

1

1,783

Units

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Square Feet

HSIP-9999-01(251) / 107141301
DISTRICT

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White

Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White

Thermoplastic Legend, White

Standard Roadside Signs, LED Enhanced
Square Tube Posts, 4.0 Ib/ft

Remove and Reset Sign Assembly

Roadside Directional Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness, Ground
Mounted

(Date Printed 10/19/16) (Addendum No. 1)



